discover the 6 Courses finally

designed by Nicklaus De5|gn

Mar Menor Golf La Torre Golf Saurines Golf El Valle Golf H.Riquelme Golf Alhama

The Original Challenge Course Desert Course Tournament Course  Championship Course  Signature Golf

Global Golf

COMPANY

PER COURSE Special offer for the

PUBLIC first 200 members
RESIDENT**

The resident and public tariffs wil apply when playing on course where they are not club members.
* Includes children under 25. Maximum 4 people per membership.

** By showing their contract, residents reting properties may purchase personal membership for the duration stipulated
on the rental agreement itself. This means homeowners cannot pass their membership to their tenants, tenants have to
purchase their own membership or pay the ordinary prices.

BENEFITS

Discounted green fees: 5 € for 9 holes and 8 € for 18 holes

Buggies: 15% off residents price

10% off new season’s clothes in the shop (not valid in conjunction with other offers)

The resident’s tariff will be applied to all services contracted by all the member’s companions playing the same round

6 COURSES

PUBLIC
RESIDENT**

* Includes children under 25. Maximum 4 people per membership.

** By showing their contract, residents reting properties may purchase personal membership for the duration stipulated
on the rental agreement itself. This means homeowners cannot pass their membership to their tenants, tenants have to
purchase their own membership or pay the ordinary prices.

BENEFITS

Discounted green fees: 5 € for 9 holes and 8 € for 18 holes
« Buggies: 15% off residents price

10% off new season’s clothes in the shop (not valid in conjunction with other offers)
« Theresident’s tariff will be applied to all services contracted by all the member’s companions playing the same round

Prices valid until 31st December 2012

Region of Murcia
EUROPEAN ’
TOUR SO SPAIN

- CANDIDATE

2015 THE 2015 SOLHEIM CuU

MEMBER

www.irmgolfexperience.com
* Prices with VAT (21%) included. 968 041 765 968 033 002

** Management reserves the right to modify the tariffs without prior notice. 968 03 2 240 968 03 8 05 ’I

*Todos los precios incluyen IVA (21%).

**| a empresa se reserva el derecho a cualquier cambio en las tarifas sin previo aviso. 6 3 8 6 1 2 7 9 7 | 968 3 2 8 OO 8




descubre por fin los 6 Campos,

disenados por Nicklaus Design

Mar Menor Golf La Torre Golf Saurines Golf El Valle Golf H.Riquelme Golf Alhama

The Original Challenge Course Desert Course Tournament Course  Championship Course  Signature Golf

Global Golf

COMPANY

UN CAMPO DE GOLF Oferta de lanzamiento para los

PUBLICO primeros 200 abonados
RESIDENTE**

En aquellos campos que no se esté abonado se aplicara la tarifa existente para residentes o publico.
* Incluye a hijos menores de 25 afios, maximo 4 personas por abono.
** Los residentes en régimen de alquiler tendran derecho a adquirir abonos personales previa evidencia de su contrato
de alquiler y durante el periodo que dure el mismo. Es decir, el propietario no podra ceder sus abonos a los inquilinos,
sino que dichos inquilinos deberan adquirir los abonos personalmente o bien sujetarse a las tarifas ordinarias.

VENTAJAS

Precio de Green Fee reducido 5 € 9 hoyos - 8 € 18 hoyos
- Descuento del 15% en buggies sobre la tarifa de residente

10% de descuento en tiendas en ropa de nueva temporada, “no acumulable a otras ofertas”
« Alos acompanantes de la misma partida se les aplicara la tarifa de residente.

6 CAMPOS DE GOLF

PUBLICO
RESIDENTE**

* Incluye a hijos menores de 25 aflos, maximo 4 personas por abono.

** Los residentes en régimen de alquiler tendran derecho a adquirir abonos personales previa evidencia de su contrato
de alquiler y durante el periodo que dure el mismo. Es decir, el propietario no podra ceder sus abonos a los inquilinos,
sino que dichos inquilinos deberan adquirir los abonos personalmente o bien sujetarse a las tarifas ordinarias.

VENTAJAS
«+ Precio de Green Fee reducido 5 € 9 hoyos - 8 € 18 hoyos
« Descuento del 15% en buggies sobre la tarifa de residente
« 10% de descuento en tiendas en ropa de nueva temporada, “no acumulable a otras ofertas”
+ Alos acompanantes de la misma partida se les aplicara la tarifa de residente.

Precios validos hasta el 31 de Diciembre de 2012
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A CANDIDATE
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MEMBER

www.irmgolfexperience.com

* Prices with VAT (21%) included.

968 041 765 968 033 002

** Management reserves the right to modify the tariffs without prior notice. 968 03 2 240 968 03 8 05 'I

*Todos los precios incluyen IVA (21%).

** | a empresa se reserva el derecho a cualquier cambio en las tarifas sin previo aviso. 6 3 8 6 1 2 7 9 7 . 968 3 2 8 OO 8




